
2024 University of Washington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-31-1   Conf: 10-20   Home: 12-10   Away: 6-18-1   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (374), Opp (397)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (1), Arquette (1), Opp (13)   Picked Off: Clayton (3), Ohland
(1), Rohleder (1), Whitton (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Blanchard (3), Bower (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Boyle 2, Cunningham 2, Dessart 2, Fraser 1, Sand 1, Totals
, Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-107), Blanchard (37-40), Dessart (10-12), Engman (8-9), Bower (6-11), Boyle (5-8), McAdams (4-4), Yeager
(4-4), Cunningham (3-4), Emanuels (2-3), Kirchoff (2-4), Shinn (2-3), Fraser (1-2), McIntosh (1-1), Parkin (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Arquette, Aiva .325 48-48 209 45 68 14 1 12 36 120 .574 17 3 40 4 .384 0 0 6-9 85 140 6 .974
1 Guerrero, AJ .303 49-49 201 39 61 9 0 15 50 115 .572 18 3 51 4 .364 3 0 0-0 97 3 1 .990
6 Ohland, Carson .281 45-37 128 17 36 5 0 1 10 44 .344 29 2 39 5 .419 1 0 0-2 57 0 1 .983
16 Ybarra, Jeter .276 51-51 217 28 60 16 0 6 39 94 .433 17 0 36 7 .326 2 0 0-1 445 30 4 .992
12 Clayton, Cam .270 51-51 200 42 54 9 2 7 29 88 .440 30 6 43 1 .378 2 0 7-9 61 137 4 .980
23 Blanchard, Colin .236 44-36 106 15 25 5 0 1 12 33 .311 20 4 24 2 .374 1 5 0-1 255 11 4 .985
9 Whitton, Cooper .213 43-33 122 23 26 1 0 5 22 42 .344 17 1 48 1 .312 1 0 7-8 82 2 0 1.000
51 DeCarlo, Sam .200 46-41 155 21 31 5 0 4 23 48 .310 12 2 61 2 .263 2 2 3-3 36 75 12 .902
26 Wilson, Blake .175 45-33 126 16 22 8 1 1 13 35 .278 6 3 37 2 .228 1 0 1-3 68 26 2 .979
5 Terry, Braeden .267 22-20 75 13 20 2 1 1 11 27 .360 15 1 11 3 .391 1 2 1-3 16 2 0 1.000
42 Osborne, Dylan .233 27-9 43 8 10 0 0 0 5 10 .233 5 0 17 0 .306 1 1 1-1 26 1 0 1.000
34 Brown, Michael .218 20-15 55 2 12 3 0 1 9 18 .327 6 1 17 1 .306 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Fossum, Kyle .167 25-10 42 2 7 0 0 1 1 10 .238 1 1 16 0 .205 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
2 Bower, Colton .109 28-15 46 7 5 1 0 1 6 9 .196 12 7 17 0 .369 0 2 0-0 120 8 1 .992
7 Rohleder, Luke .105 30-3 19 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .105 3 2 6 1 .292 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
40 Mills, Brody .083 12-7 24 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .125 6 1 9 0 .290 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
41 Pearson, Carston .077 10-1 13 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 1 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .248 51-51 1781 285 442 79 5 56 266 699 .392 215 37 476 33 .339 15 12 26-41 1377 484 39 .979
Opponents .279 51-51 1803 322 503 116 14 62 306 833 .462 212 44 364 31 .366 15 27 43-56 1398 486 42 .978

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Sweeney, Peysen 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
32 Emanuels, Josh 1.17 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 7 1 1 1 8 1 0 0 .269 0 1 0 1 0
31 Cunningham, Grant 2.86 3-4 20 1 0 0-0 2 50.1 42 21 16 16 56 7 3 4 .222 1 2 0 0 4
21 Boyle, Sam 3.40 2-2 15 0 0 0-0 3 42.1 34 21 16 21 36 6 2 2 .218 0 8 1 1 3
22 Unruh, Ethan 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
11 Evangelista, Jase 4.98 1-1 13 2 0 0-1 0 21.2 27 12 12 13 22 3 0 3 .300 1 0 0 0 0
33 Sand, Jack 5.19 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 8 10 5 7 13 0 0 1 .229 1 4 0 0 0
4 Parkin, Sawyer 5.63 1-2 8 1 0 0-0 0 16.0 23 11 10 3 9 4 0 4 .333 0 1 0 3 1
27 Shinn, Gianluca 5.74 2-1 22 0 0 0-1 1 31.1 37 20 20 16 25 14 0 1 .308 1 5 1 2 1
20 Engman, Jared 5.82 0-8 14 13 0 0-0 0 60.1 62 45 39 28 44 15 2 7 .270 9 7 0 3 5
0 Yeager, Isaac 6.34 2-1 21 0 0 0-1 0 38.1 41 27 27 18 31 11 2 3 .289 1 4 1 2 4
25 McAdams, Reilly 6.75 1-0 15 2 0 0-1 0 26.2 32 20 20 11 17 7 2 6 .291 2 2 0 0 2
36 Dessart, Spencer 6.84 2-5 14 12 0 0-0 0 51.1 55 40 39 31 33 17 1 8 .275 1 5 0 2 0
28 Kirchoff, Calvin 7.25 4-5 15 15 0 0-0 0 67.0 81 54 54 34 49 16 2 16 .297 6 2 0 0 5
38 Fraser, Max 8.80 1-1 13 5 0 0-1 0 30.2 46 32 30 7 14 11 0 6 .341 1 3 0 1 2
17 McIntosh, Colton 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 3 3 3 2 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
39 Gore, Jaxson 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 4 4 1 1 4 0 0 .556 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.78 19-31 190 51 0 1 6 459.0 503 322 295 212 364 116 14 62 .279 24 44 3 15 27
Opponents 4.87 31-19 204 51 1 3 13 466.0 442 285 252 215 476 79 5 56 .248 38 37 3 15 12



2024 University of Washington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Whitton, Cooper 84 82 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Osborne, Dylan 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Terry, Braeden 18 16 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Kirchoff, Calvin 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
36 Dessart, Spencer 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
38 Fraser, Max 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
7 Rohleder, Luke 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Boyle, Sam 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
25 McAdams, Reilly 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
41 Pearson, Carston 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Parkin, Sawyer 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Fujiwara, Lou 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Sand, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
16 Ybarra, Jeter 479 445 30 4 .992 36 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bower, Colton 129 120 8 1 .992 0 6 5 .545 1 0
1 Guerrero, AJ 101 97 3 1 .990 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Blanchard, Colin 270 255 11 4 .985 0 37 3 .925 3 1
6 Ohland, Carson 58 57 0 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Clayton, Cam 202 61 137 4 .980 24 0 0 — 0 0
26 Wilson, Blake 96 68 26 2 .979 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Arquette, Aiva 231 85 140 6 .974 28 0 0 — 0 0
31 Cunningham, Grant 13 4 8 1 .923 0 3 1 .750 0 0
51 DeCarlo, Sam 123 36 75 12 .902 10 0 0 — 0 0
0 Yeager, Isaac 7 1 5 1 .857 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
20 Engman, Jared 4 1 2 1 .750 0 8 1 .889 0 0
27 Shinn, Gianluca 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 1 .667 0 0
11 Evangelista, Jase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 McIntosh, Colton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Unruh, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Fossum, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Emanuels, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
34 Brown, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Sweeney, Peysen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Gore, Jaxson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Mills, Brody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1900 1377 484 39 .979 104 86 21 .804 4 1
Opponents 1926 1398 486 42 .978 96 51 30 .630 6 0


